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February 7, 2023 
 

Cris January, President 

January Environmental Services, Inc. 

1920 State Road 60 West 

Bartow, FL 33830 

cris@januaryservices.com  
 

Re: Executed Consent Order OGC File No. 23-0013 

 January Environmental Services, Inc. 

 1920 State Road 60 West 

 Bartow, Polk County, FL 33830 

 Facility ID #FLD982162943 
 

Dear Mr. January: 
 

Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No. 23-0013 regarding the above 

referenced facility.  The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by 

the designated Department Clerk on the signature page.  Please be aware of the 

conditions of this Order per paragraphs 7 and 8.   
 

For inquiries, you may contact David Petti at (813) 470-5748 or via email at 

David.Petti@FloridaDEP.gov. 
 

Sincerely yours, 

 

 

 

Kelley M. Boatwright 

Southwest District Director 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
 

KB/pv/mbm/dp 
 

Enclosure 
 

ec: Neil Lakhlani, Geotech Environmental, Inc.; Neil@geotech-usa.com 

Lea Crandall, FDEP/OGC, Lea.Crandall@FloridaDEP.gov  

Michell Smith, DEP, Michell.M.Smith@FloridaDEP.gov  

Pamala Vazquez, DEP-SWD, Pamala.Vazquez@FloridaDEP.gov 

M. Brandon Miller, DEP-SWD, Michael.B.Miller@FloridaDEP.gov 

Leslie Pedigo, DEP-SWD, Leslie.Pedigo@FloridaDEP.gov 

David Petti, DEP-SWD, David.Petti@FloridaDEP.gov  
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7th February Hillsborough

February 7, 2023


